
From: Usick,Karen <Karen.Usick@niagarahealth.on.ca>  
Sent: March 17, 2023 3:50 PM 
To: wayne.redekop@niagararegion.ca; marvin.junkin@niagararegion.ca; 
Brian.Grant@niagararegion.ca; frank.campion@niagararegion.ca; 
bill.steele@niagararegion.ca; Jdiodati@niagarafall.ca; sandra.easton@niagararegion.ca; 
jeff.jordan@niagararegion.ca; terry.ugulini@niagararegion.ca; 
Mathew.Siscoe@niagararegion.ca; Gary.Zalepa@niagararegion.ca; 
Cheryl.Ganann@niagararegion.ca; jim.bradley@niagararegion.ca; Diodati,Jim 
<Jim.Diodati@niagarahealth.on.ca> 
Cc: dkelley@forterie.ca; SLeach@pelham.ca; adashwood@wainfleet.ca; 
theresa.ettorre@welland.ca; Nancy Giles <Nancy.Giles@portcolborne.ca>; 
kelia@niagarafalls.ca; achambers@lincoln.ca; hsoady-easton@grimsby.ca; 
ginger@thorold.com; jhughes@stcatharines.ca; victoria.steele@notl.com; 
Jthrower@westlincoln.ca; erica.pretty@notl.com; 'BHutchinson@westlincoln.ca' 
<BHutchinson@westlincoln.ca>; BRavazzolo@pelham.ca; mciuffetelli@wainfleet.ca; 
Rachael.Babirad@welland.ca; Brenda Heidebrecht <Brenda.Heidebrecht@portcolborne.ca>; 
sconidi@niagarafalls.ca; RMunroe@forterie.ca; mciuffetelli@wainfleet.ca; 
brenda.larouche@welland.ca; Tessa Buonocore <Tessa.Buonocore@thorold.ca>; Nancy Giles 
<Nancy.Giles@portcolborne.ca>; Jacquie Miller <JMiller@pelham.ca>; kelia@niagarafalls.ca 
Subject: Proclamation Request - Canadian Viral Hepatitis Elimination Day (Can Hep Day) 
 
Greetings everyone 
 
I am touching base on behalf of the Niagara Health System’s – Hepatitis C Care Clinic to 
share with you about how we will be joining our national partners to raise awareness of 
viral hepatitis.   
 
In May 2016, Canada signed on to the World Health Organization (WHO)’s first ever 
Global Viral Hepatitis Strategy, with the goal of eliminating viral hepatitis as a public health 
threat by 2030.  On Wednesday May 11, 2022, Action Hepatitis Canada was joined by 
CanHepC, CanHepB, the Canadian Liver Foundation . . . and the Canadian Association 
for the Study of the Liver to mark the inaugural “Canadian Viral Hepatitis Elimination Day 
/ Can Hep Day” in Ottawa.   
 
To support the global strategy, all provinces and communities across Canada are working 
together to raise awareness.   On May 11, 2023, The Hepatitis C Care Clinic will be joining 
our national partners to raise awareness of “Can Hep Day” here in Niagara.   
 
Our program will be hosting our inaugural Canadian Viral Hepatitis Elimination Day (Can 
Hep Day) to raise awareness of hepatitis and liver health.  The Hepatitis C Care Clinic 
community awareness event will encourage individuals to learn about hepatitis, liver 
health, how to receive hepatitis C testing, hepatitis C treatment … and the care and 
services of our program.   
In addition, our community partners will be joining us at our street-based health and social 
services fair, which take place at St. Andrews United Church-5645 Morrison Street, 
Niagara Falls from 11:00 am. To 3:00 pm.    Event attendees will learn about the care and 



services of the Hepatitis C Care Clinic . . .  and the care and services of our community 
partners. 
 
Are you wondering how you can help!  We are inviting you to join with our awareness 
campaign and national partners to proclaim Thursday May 11, 2023, as Canadian Viral 
Hepatitis Elimination Day throughout the 12 municipalities of Niagara.  Together we are 
strong . . .  we can join together to raise awareness and to help the residents throughout 
Niagara.  If you have any questions, or require further information, please do not hesitate 
to contact me!   
 
Hope you have a lovely afternoon and a wonderful weekend! 
 
Take care and stay safe! 
 
Karen 
 
Karen Usick – Reg. N 
Hepatitis C Care Clinic  | Community Coordinator 
Niagara Health System| Addiction Services 
Karen.Usick@NiagaraHealth.on.ca 
W: 905-378-4647 x32555 | C: 289-696-2523 
260 Sugarloaf Street, Port Colborne, ON L3K 2N7 
HCCC Website Address -  www.niagarahealth.on.ca/site/hepatitis-c-care    
NHS Addiction Services - www.niagarahealth.on.ca/services/addiction-recovery 
 

                                                
 

                          
              
              #HepCantWait  I  #WorldHepatitisDay  I  #NoHep 
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